

Our Ref: 126/2023
JANUARY 2023

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Dear Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust,

I'm emailing with regards to a request I'd like to make under the Freedom of Information Act. Under the terms of the act, I'd like to receive the following information

1. The total number of serious incident reports made for each hospital and/or maternity unit in your trust between Jan 2012 - present, broken down per calendar year for each hospital

2014 – 4
2015 – 11
2016- 13
2017 – 7
2018 -11
2019 – 6
2020 – 8
20121 – 9
2022 – 11
2023 – 3

2. The total number of serious incident reports made by each hospital and/or maternity unit in your trust which refer to maternity or peri-natal care between Jan 2012 - present broken down per calendar year for each hospital

2014 – 4
2015 – 11
2016- 13
2017 – 7
2018 -11
2019 – 6
2020 – 8
20121 – 9
2022 – 11
2023 – 3

3. The total numbers of deliveries made by each hospital and/or maternity unit in your trust between Jan 2012 - present broken down per calendar year.

2017 – 4942
2018 – 4775
2019 – 4731
2020 – 4331
2021 – 4516
2022 – 4563

4. For each calendar year that you have the data available please, provide the ratio of clinical midwives to births for each of the hospitals and/or maternity units run by your trust.

Our Ref: 126/2023
JANUARY 2023

2019 1:28.6
2020 1:26.7
2021 1:27.8
2022 1:29.77
2023 1:26.4

5. For each calendar year that you have the data available please provide the BirthRate Pluse recommended ratio of clinical midwives to births for each of the hospitals and/or maternity units run by you trust

2019 – 217.71 WTE
2022 – 243.18 WTE